=OP \$140.00 248780

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BBH Licensing, Inc.		03/26/2008	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C. Wayne Moore	
Street Address:	14400 Northbrook	
Internal Address:	Suite 2400	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78232	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2487804	BAMBINO HUEY
Registration Number:	2469936	В
Registration Number:	1784630	
Registration Number:	1771703	BAMBINO HUEY
Registration Number:	1742521	BOCCONE'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)886-9883

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 210-886-9500

Email: idalia.garcia@gunn-lee.com

Correspondent Name: Ted D. Lee

Address Line 1: 700 N. St. Mary's Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003749 FRAME: 0902

900102971

Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G-9192	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ted D. Lee	
Signature:	/Ted D. Lee/	
Date:	04/01/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003749 FRAME: 0903

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, BBH Licensing, Inc.. (Assignor), a Texas corporation, with its principal place of business located at 17890 Blanco Road, San Antonio, Texas 78232, is the current owner of record of the trademark registrations as indicated on Exhibit "A" attached hereto;

WHEREAS, C. Wayne Moore (Assignee), a citizen of the United States, residing at 14400 Northbrook, Suite 2400, San Antonio, Texas 78232, is desirous of obtaining the entire rights, titles, and interests in, to, and under the same trademark registrations listed on Exhibit "A";

WHEREAS by prior agreement of the shareholders in BBH Licensing, Inc., all rights to the marks shown on Exhibit A and the goodwill associated therewith were transferred to C. Wayne Moore, individually, in 2005; and

WHEREAS this Trademark Assignment is a subsequent recording of the prior transfer of the marks listed on Exhibit A and the goodwill associated therewith to C. Wayne Moore in 2005, which Trademark Assignment may be recorded in the assignment records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00) to the said ASSIGNOR in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over the marks listed on attached Exhibit "A", unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said trademarks, and all renewals or reissues of the registration thereof; and all applications for trademarks which may hereafter be filed for said marks in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States registration under the Trademark Laws of the United States or any international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark(s) and said applications to register said trademark(s); and any and all causes of action thereto that may have heretofore accrued in ASSIGNOR's favor.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said marks listed on attached Exhibit "A", and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said

1

ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper trademark protection for said marks listed on attached Exhibit "A" in all countries.

March 2008.	HEREOF, I have duly executed this Assignment this $\Delta \varphi$ day of
	BBH Licensing, Inc. (Assignor) Wayne Moore Printed Name: C. Wayne Moore Title: President and Owner
STATE OF TEXAS)
COUNTY OF BEXAR)
MOORE, in his capacity as a person whose name is subscened the same for the pu	ndersigned authority, on this day personally appeared C. WAYNE President and Owner of BBH Licensing, Inc., known to me to be the cribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he rposes and consideration therein expressed. Indianal seal of office this 46 day of 7000.
GIVEN Under my han	Pamela You Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 5-10-2008

EXHIBIT "A"

No.	Mark	Registration. No./ Registration Date	Identification of Goods
1.	BAMBINO HUEY	2,487,804 09/11/2001	IC 042: coffee shop and restaurant services
2.	B	2,469,936 07/17/2001	IC 042: coffee shop and restaurant services
3.		1,784,63 07/27/1993	IC 042: restaurant services
4.	BAMBINO HUEY	1,771,703 5/18/1993	IC 030: cake and custard based dessert
5.	BOCCONE'S	1,742,521 12/22/1992	IC 042: restaurant services

3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003749 FRAME: 0906